
                                           
                                           
     Shorewood Invitational & North Schore Conference Middle School Championships
                       Lincoln Park Golf Course | Glendale, WI
                           Hosted by Shorewood High School
                                           
                                   October 9, 2025
                                           
            ========== Girls Middle School Combined Team Score ==========

  1.    30  Shorewood                           (14:49.1  74:05.5 1:15.5)
==================================================
  1      1  Anna Isaacs             7    14:08.0
  2      3  Margaret Duckwall       7    14:27.4
  3      6  Lani Carter-Berns       6    14:51.8
  4      9  Elle Dercks             7    15:14.8
  5     11  Holly Heyl              6    15:23.5
  6   ( 12) Moira Keenan            8    15:27.4
  7   ( 13) Maya Moss               7    15:31.8

  2.    41  University                          (15:01.6  75:07.9 1:02.8)
==================================================
  1      4  Brooklyn Becker         8    14:32.2
  2      5  Lizzy Sommer            6    14:34.1
  3      8  Poppy Ramirez           5    15:11.3
  4     10  Britta Hubertz          7    15:15.3
  5     14  Ava LaMontagna          5    15:35.0
  6   ( 15) Reagan Simpson          6    15:39.5
  7   ( 30) Clementine Ferrara      8    16:51.5

  3.    99  Bayside                             (16:03.6  80:17.8 0:46.1)
==================================================
  1     17  Avery Nelson            7    15:43.2
  2     18  Simone Gong-Murray      7    15:49.5
  3     19  Sydney Trager           6    15:56.0
  4     22  Reagan Trager           8    16:19.8
  5     23  Elisa Toth              5    16:29.3
  6   ( 24) Tilly Morreale          5    16:33.3
  7   ( 25) Juliet Simon            6    16:35.9

  4.   118  Maple Dale                          (16:24.6  82:02.7 3:10.9)
==================================================
  1      2  Allison Pilling         7    14:25.4
  2     16  Dylan Haseman           8    15:39.5
  3     27  Haleigh Ford            7    16:45.3
  4     36  Madalyn Guerts          8    17:36.2
  5     37  Mya Collins             8    17:36.3
  6   ( 43) Elise Huizenga          7    19:45.0
  7   ( 48) Raya Maloof             7    20:28.7



  5.   137  St. Monica                          (16:45.7  83:48.4 1:22.9)
==================================================
  1     20  Emma Barry              8    15:56.7
  2     26  Katherine Savage        5    16:36.7
  3     28  Anaka Navarro           6    16:47.8
  4     31  Annie Fleming           5    17:07.6
  5     32  Marcela Marsch          8    17:19.6
  6   ( 33) Shea Novak              7    17:20.6
  7   ( 35) Camille Imbert          8    17:35.2

  6.   158  Riverside                           (17:33.2  87:45.6 5:13.8)
==================================================
  1      7  Gracie Hamann           8    14:58.9
  2     29  Mei Li Huhn             7    16:51.3
  3     38  Aliese Mertens          8    17:38.8
  4     39  Emelys Ortega           6    18:03.9
  5     45  Shelby Wendt            6    20:12.7
  6   ( 46) Camila Siebenlist       7    20:18.0

  7.   178  Glen Hills                          (17:43.9  88:39.3 2:06.1)
==================================================
  1     21  Elora Smanz Geier       7    16:19.4
  2     34  Tariah Bolden           7    17:27.4
  3     40  Melanie Stratton        7    18:10.0
  4     41  Avery Bailey            7    18:17.0
  5     42  Naomi Greer             7    18:25.5
  6   ( 47) Celia Hildenbrand       6    20:21.7
  7   ( 49) Camille Devitt          7    21:25.7

  8.   250  St. Anthony                         (23:32.6  117:42.6 6:04.6)
==================================================
  1     44  Natalia Correa Jacob    6    19:51.0
  2     50  Amara Avalos            8    22:47.7
  3     51  Clara Zuno              8    23:40.5
  4     52  Daira Aguilar           8    25:27.8
  5     53  Yarel Garcia Conde      7    25:55.6
  6   ( 54) Krislianys Rivera Gonza 7    27:34.2
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ========================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Anna Isaacs        7    Shorewood                 14:08.0  7:07 
    2    2 Allison Pilling    7    Maple Dale                14:25.4  7:16 
    3    3 Margaret Duckwall  7    Shorewood                 14:27.4  7:17 
    4    4 Brooklyn Becker    8    University                14:32.2  7:19 
    5    5 Lizzy Sommer       6    University                14:34.1  7:20 
    6    6 Lani Carter-Berns  6    Shorewood                 14:51.8  7:29 
    7      Maggie Valley      7    Farnsworth                14:58.7  7:32 
    8    7 Gracie Hamann      8    Riverside                 14:58.9  7:33 
    9    8 Poppy Ramirez      5    University                15:11.3  7:39 
   10    9 Elle Dercks        7    Shorewood                 15:14.8  7:41 
   11   10 Britta Hubertz     7    University                15:15.3  7:41 
   12   11 Holly Heyl         6    Shorewood                 15:23.5  7:45 
   13   12 Moira Keenan       8    Shorewood                 15:27.4  7:47 
   14   13 Maya Moss          7    Shorewood                 15:31.8  7:49 
   15      Leah Santambrogio  6    Shorewood                 15:32.4  7:49 
   16   14 Ava Lamontagna     5    University                15:35.0  7:51 
   17   15 Reagan Simpson     6    University                15:39.5  7:53 
   18   16 Dylan Haseman      8    Maple Dale                15:39.5  7:53 
   19   17 Avery Nelson       7    Bayside                   15:43.2  7:55 
   20   18 Simone Gong-Murray 7    Bayside                   15:49.5  7:58 
   21      Grace Creagh       8    Shorewood                 15:49.7  7:58 
   22      Audrey Marschka    7    Shorewood                 15:54.1  8:00 
   23      Frankie Spicuzza S 7    Shorewood                 15:54.6  8:01 
   24   19 Sydney Trager      6    Bayside                   15:56.0  8:01 
   25   20 Emma Barry         8    St. Monica                15:56.7  8:02 
   26      Liliana McCready   6    Shorewood                 15:57.8  8:02 
   27      Vivian Bodden      6    Shorewood                 16:02.9  8:05 
   28   21 Elora Smanz Geier  7    Glen Hills                16:19.4  8:13 
   29   22 Reagan Trager      8    Bayside                   16:19.8  8:13 
   30   23 Elisa Toth         5    Bayside                   16:29.3  8:18 
   31   24 Tilly Morreale     5    Bayside                   16:33.3  8:20 
   32   25 Juliet Simon       6    Bayside                   16:35.9  8:21 
   33   26 Katherine Savage   5    St. Monica                16:36.7  8:22 
   34   27 Haleigh Ford       7    Maple Dale                16:45.3  8:26 
   35      Katelyn Schweiner  8    Bayside                   16:45.5  8:26 
   36   28 Anaka Navarro      6    St. Monica                16:47.8  8:27 
   37   29 Mei Li Huhn        7    Riverside                 16:51.3  8:29 
   38   30 Clementine Ferrara 8    University                16:51.5  8:29 
   39      Clara Wood         8    Bayside                   16:51.6  8:29 
   40      Lucy Shacklady     7    Shorewood                 16:59.1  8:33 
   41      Abby Heinemann     7    Shorewood                 17:00.8  8:34 
   42      Alex Grassl        7    University                17:01.2  8:34 
   43      Noria Trumble      6    Shorewood                 17:03.8  8:35 
   44      Estelle Mascari    6    University                17:04.1  8:36 
   45   31 Annie Fleming      5    St. Monica                17:07.6  8:37 
   46      Piper Bejma        6    Shorewood                 17:08.2  8:38 
   47      Ruby Kenny         6    Shorewood                 17:10.3  8:39 
   48      Harmony Garcia     7    Saint Joseph Catholic     17:16.3  8:42 



   49   32 Marcela Marsch     8    St. Monica                17:19.6  8:43 
   50   33 Shea Novak         7    St. Monica                17:20.6  8:44 
   51      Zara Katt          8    Shorewood                 17:26.9  8:47 
   52   34 Tariah Bolden      7    Glen Hills                17:27.4  8:47 
   53      Cleona Lauer       8    Shorewood                 17:28.1  8:48 
   54      Catherine Boemer   5    Bayside                   17:31.7  8:49 
   55      Miriam Trumble     8    Shorewood                 17:32.4  8:50 
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ========================= ======= ===== 
   56   35 Camille Imbert     8    St. Monica                17:35.2  8:51 
   57   36 Madalyn Guerts     8    Maple Dale                17:36.2  8:52 
   58   37 Mya Collins        8    Maple Dale                17:36.3  8:52 
   59   38 Aliese Mertens     8    Riverside                 17:38.8  8:53 
   60      Amelia Harshner    7    Shorewood                 17:45.9  8:57 
   61      Anya Dua           6    Shorewood                 17:48.3  8:58 
   62      Juliette Dobberpuh 7    Shorewood                 17:48.7  8:58 
   63      Sophia Strohbusch  6    Shorewood                 18:02.3  9:05 
   64   39 Emelys Ortega      6    Riverside                 18:03.9  9:06 
   65      Sophie Burnett     6    Bayside                   18:03.9  9:06 
   66      Amelia Winn        5    Bayside                   18:04.2  9:06 
   67      Cece Connemara     6    Bayside                   18:05.9  9:07 
   68      Vienna Cornett     5    St. Monica                18:07.1  9:07 
   69   40 Melanie Stratton   7    Glen Hills                18:10.0  9:09 
   70      Sarina Moss        6    Shorewood                 18:11.4  9:09 
   71      Waverly Oldenburg  7    Shorewood                 18:15.3  9:11 
   72      Naomi Radobicky    6    Shorewood                 18:15.9  9:12 
   73   41 Avery Bailey       7    Glen Hills                18:17.0  9:12 
   74   42 Naomi Greer        7    Glen Hills                18:25.5  9:16 
   75      Juniper Clark      8    Shorewood                 18:28.3  9:18 
   76      Maya Richards      7    Shorewood                 18:29.7  9:19 
   77      Maddie Stanwyck    7    University                18:31.4  9:19 
   78      Gaby Christian     6    Bayside                   18:33.5  9:20 
   79      Samantha Babcock   8    Shorewood                 18:37.7  9:23 
   80      Helen Marotta      7    Shorewood                 18:41.1  9:24 
   81      Elizabeth Katt     6    Shorewood                 18:42.3  9:25 
   82      Lola Hyzer         6    Shorewood                 18:45.4  9:26 
   83      Emmi Van Sumeren   6    Shorewood                 18:51.8  9:30 
   84      Annabelle Miller   6    University                18:57.0  9:32 



   85      Collette Story     7    Bayside                   19:26.6  9:47 
   86      Lucia Echarte      5    Bayside                   19:27.0  9:47 
   87      Josselyn Aranda    6    Bayside                   19:38.6  9:53 
   88   43 Elise Huizenga     7    Maple Dale                19:45.0  9:56 
   89      Kenzie Steiner     8    St. Monica                19:47.5  9:58 
   90      Katherine Dahm     7    Shorewood                 19:48.7  9:58 
   91   44 Natalia Correa Jac 6    St. Anthony               19:51.0  9:59 
   92      Lila Lesage        7    Shorewood                 20:01.3 10:05 
   93      Amelie Fronk       7    Bayside                   20:06.7 10:07 
   94      Isla Dercks        6    Shorewood                 20:06.9 10:07 
   95      Teagan Aranda      6    Bayside                   20:12.3 10:10 
   96   45 Shelby Wendt       6    Riverside                 20:12.7 10:10 
   97      Fern Roberts       6    Bayside                   20:15.4 10:12 
   98   46 Camila Siebenlist  7    Riverside                 20:18.0 10:13 
   99   47 Celia Hildenbrand  6    Glen Hills                20:21.7 10:15 
  100   48 Raya Maloof        7    Maple Dale                20:28.7 10:18 
  101      Alexia Nicholas    6    Farnsworth                20:31.4 10:20 
  102      Ameila Pipek       6    Shorewood                 20:39.1 10:24 
  103      Rose Fahres        6    Milwaukee Jewish Day      20:47.4 10:28 
  104      Bridget Murphy     4    Maple Dale                20:50.4 10:29 
  105      Louisa Marsch      5    St. Monica                20:51.5 10:30 
  106      Eden Frey          6    Shorewood                 20:54.2 10:31 
  107      Milly Ho           5    St. Monica                21:02.3 10:35 
  108      Olivia Fritz       6    University                21:03.3 10:36 
  109      Grace Kiechle      5    University                21:05.0 10:37 
  110      Tara Ganji         5    University                21:07.7 10:38 
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ========================= ======= ===== 
  111      Eleanor Zimmer     7    Bayside                   21:13.2 10:41 
  112      Clare Kaeppler     5    St. Monica                21:17.0 10:43 
  113   49 Camille Devitt     7    Glen Hills                21:25.7 10:47 
  114      Megan Ezumba       7    Shorewood                 21:26.4 10:47 
  115      Lenny Evers        6    Bayside                   21:31.8 10:50 
  116      Paige Pryor        4    Glen Hills                21:37.2 10:53 
  117      Catherine Mambu Ra 8    Shorewood                 21:54.4 11:02 
  118      Lilly Suminski     6    Bayside                   21:56.3 11:02 
  119      Anna Bruggeman     6    Bayside                   21:57.3 11:03 
  120      Genevieve Ciskowsk 6    Saint Joseph Catholic     22:16.9 11:13 



  121      Danielle Schwalbac 4    Maple Dale                22:35.8 11:22 
  122      Evelyn Edwards     7    Shorewood                 22:36.5 11:23 
  123      Bella Brielmaier   7    Shorewood                 22:36.5 11:23 
  124   50 Amara Avalos       8    St. Anthony               22:47.7 11:28 
  125      Harper Hutchens    5    Bayside                   23:03.2 11:36 
  126      Bryn Hettinger     5    Bayside                   23:03.6 11:36 
  127      Leela Carmichael-O 5    Bayside                   23:25.4 11:47 
  128      Edie Crain         4    Glen Hills                23:25.9 11:48 
  129   51 Clara Zuno         8    St. Anthony               23:40.5 11:55 
  130      Mohini Muppidi     7    Bayside                   23:48.2 11:59 
  131      Abigail Cremeens   8    Shorewood                 23:48.6 11:59 
  132      Emmy Chang         5    Bayside                   24:00.8 12:05 
  133      Emma Miller        7    Saint Joseph Catholic     24:03.2 12:06 
  134      A'Marea Smith Jile 8    St. Augustine Preparatory 25:04.1 12:37 
  135      Natalia Steen      6    Glen Hills                25:25.1 12:47 
  136      Nina Alaniz        6    Glen Hills                25:26.6 12:48 
  137   52 Daira Aguilar      8    St. Anthony               25:27.8 12:49 
  138      Skylar Canady      4    Glen Hills                25:30.1 12:50 
  139      Yari Adorno Sande  8    Glen Hills                25:38.3 12:54 
  140      Lydia Guth         5    Bayside                   25:55.5 13:03 
  141   53 Yarel Garcia Conde 7    St. Anthony               25:55.6 13:03 
  142      Georgia Popa       6    Bayside                   26:36.7 13:23 
  143      Marlei Smith       4    Glen Hills                26:53.0 13:32 
  144      Camariah Moffet    5    Glen Hills                27:33.5 13:52 
  145   54 Krislianys Rivera  7    St. Anthony               27:34.2 13:52 
  146      Esther Citrin      5    Milwaukee Jewish Day      27:59.1 14:05 
  147      Hendrix Ward       4    Glen Hills                28:10.3 14:11 
  148      Mi'aalisha Ezell   5    Maple Dale                28:36.5 14:24 
  149      Avital Kranitz     8    Milwaukee Jewish Day      28:49.5 14:30 
  150      Aria Riepenhoff    6    Shorewood                 28:50.7 14:31 
  151      Grace Bullocks     6    Shorewood                 28:52.4 14:32 
  152      Roniyah Shaw       6    St. Augustine Preparatory 28:59.3 14:35 
  153      Grace Zhao         5    Bayside                   29:05.2 14:38 
  154      London Hudson      6    Cross Trainers Academy    29:07.2 14:39 
  155      Lydia Cruz Estrada 6    St. Augustine Preparatory 29:11.8 14:41 
  156      Yael Barolsky      7    Milwaukee Jewish Day      29:18.8 14:45 
  157      Addison Dunn       5    Maple Dale                29:23.5 14:47 
  158      Sally Garman       5    Bayside                   29:27.0 14:49 
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